

Academy of Engineering

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Direct Second Year BTech Fee Structure 2024-25

S N	Types of fees	Open (In Rs.)	OBC/EBC/ EWS/SEBC (Male Student) (In Rs.)	OBC/EBC/ EWS/SEBC (Female Student) (In Rs.)	SC/NT/ST /SBC/TFW S (In Rs.)	J & K (In Rs.)
1	Tuition Fees	1,65,217.00	82609.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
2	Development Fees	24,783.00	24,783.00	24,783.00	24,783.00	9,000.00
3	University Fees	737.00	737.00	737.00	737.00	737.00
	Total	1,90,737.00 <	1,08,129.00	25,520.00	25,520.00	24,737.00

<u>Direct Second Year B-Tech List of documents required for admission</u>:

S. n	Name of the document	Issuing Authority / Validity		
1	S.S.C Marksheet	Examination conducted by Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education or its equivalent certificate awarded by a recognized Board		
2	H.S.C Marksheet (If applicable)			
3	Diploma Marksheet	Diploma in Engineering or Technology or Bachelor of Science or Diploma of Vocation (D. Voc.) or its equivalent from a recognized institution in Maharashtra State		
4	Equivalence Certificate	Diploma Passed from other than MSBTE Board		
5	Leaving / Transfer Certificate	Certificate issued by College		
6	Nationality / Domicile Certificate	Certificate issued by Concerned authority		
7	Migration Certificate	Applicable to students Other than MSBTE board		
8	Caste Certificate SC, ST, OBC, SBC & VJNT category	Certificate issued by Concerned authority		
9	Caste Validity Certificate	Issued before Cutoff Date as per CET admission notification		
10	Non-Creamy Layer OBC, SBC & VJ NT Category	Validity upto 31st March 2025		
11	Income Certificate (EWS, TFWS, SC, ST, OBC, SBC & VJNT category)	2023-24 Financial Year Issued by Tahsildar		
12	GAP Certificate (If Applicable)	Notarised on Rs.100 stamp paper		
13	Aadhar Card	Photocopy		
14	Student Bank Passbook	Photocopy		
15	Student Photograph	Latest Passport size		

Head Student Section

Registrar

Account Section

Director